SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

=

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

Plaintiff
U.8. BANK NATIONAL ASSCQCIATION

Vs,

VITTI AND VITTI AND ASSOCIATES, P.C.
215 4TH AVENUE
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

Location of the real estate:

Sheriff Costs

Docketing

Levy

Posting Handkill
Service Mileage
Crying Sale
Service

Advertising Sale Bills & Copies '

Surcharge

Advertising Sale {Newspaper)

Press Enterprise Inc.
Web'Posting

Notary Fee

Mailing Costs
Copies '

Tax Claim Search
Sheriff Automation Fund

Defendant
JOAN A INTINTOLD

Sheriff's Sale Date:

Writ of Execution No. :

-
_

Woednesday, February 8, 2012
2010Cv1926

Advance Sheriff Costs: 1,350.00

250 EDGAR AVENUE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Total Sheriff Costs

15.00
15.00
15.00
8.00
110.00
210.00
17.50
150.00
15.00
960.90
100.00
10.00
42.00
7.00
5.00
50.00

1,630.40

Grand Total:

!_:\1 {

i

1,630.40

¥ /72@0/&0
e

¥ L/)«:), S0

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg Pennsylvama 17815 (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)
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PO Box 3380
Bloomsbhurg, PA 17815

Phone 570-389-5622
Fax 570-389-5625

To: Louis Vitti, Esq.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFF’'S OFFICE

TIMOHTY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

From:  Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberiain

Fax: Pages: 2
Phone: Date: 2/7/12
Re: intintelo foreclosure CC:

[J Urgent 00 For Review

U Please Comment [J Please Reply O Please Recycle

& Comments:




FEB/07/72 HTT/'TUE 10012 AM F, ||U]/‘.J'Jl

- & Assomates, P C,
: Coumellon at Law

s otis Vitd
L ‘Rodney Perm:gmm o ;
i) Lo:s V:m* B S . 215 Fourth Avenue Pnuhurgh PA, 15893

i s Office (FI2)PRIIT8 B (41209813610 T o N
"Mmi‘“’di“ PA, Y & N S R o www\rxmlaw com. . : ":Ij' o ,,m S
Today is fI day .
Februa_ry, :2, 2_51[2 ;
K Shcnff of Colum b.1 'Coumy
Columbia- Ccmﬁ ;_Comthouse .
' 570 359 5525-: .

Sale# No: 2;)10'GV 1926

To wham 1t may concem

"Please stay the wnt on the ahove:'capuoned case wh:tch is scheduled for the Februarv 9, 2012
- Sheriff s sale. ' C _ . _ T

" REASON:.

MONEY REALIZED: f YES_____ for the amount of
| L Nox. X |

) 'Ihank you for yuur attennon to thls matt&r

Very Truly Yours,
Lawio P, Yeirte

Louis P. Vithi

LPV/sl



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

VS,
NO. ED  NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
~— DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
~— SERVICE PER DEF. $ o 1000
— LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
— MATLING COSTS $ Ly D0

— ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
— ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

— MILEAGE $ 60
—— POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
— CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
-— SHERIFF'S DEED $35:00r
— TRANSFER TAX FORM Sasen
. DISTRIBUTION FORM i g
— COPIES $ oo
— NOTARY $ /o oo
TO'I‘AL ek ck bk ko kk ks Rk L‘
— WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ 0. 0
-— SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $7500

TOIT AL HF Ak sk sk sk ok oo 4ok sk

~— PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $16-66—
RECORDER OF DEEDS e

TOTAL, sk ok sk s e okok o ok o o ok ok ok ok ok

REAIL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCHOOL. DIST, 20 $
B DELINQUENT 20§ Thoo
TOTAL, ®# stk seof ook sesp sk ok skok $.~ \“‘,p()_

MUNICIPAL TEES DUE:

SEWER 20 $ -
WATER 20 $
TOTAL % sorfedodaotonsdokkdoformhns g O =
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $_/SM,_
MISC, g B
$—-—-——-
TOTAL H#mkddot sk wkdomeronsdork ¢ ol

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)




Soft Tomstin —— RCSUTMEER) P GO PO
SCOTT TOWNSHIP AUTHORITY

350 Tenny Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Phone ~ 570-784-6639 ~~ Fax ~ 570-784-6553

—
B T T S TN T AT S L i et b

February 6, 2012 4~ Sent by Fax — 570-389-5622
' 10 notice was given to our office

Columbia County Sheriff’s Office
Attn: Tim Chamberlin
PO Box # 380
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Reference Docket # 2010CV1926
Joan Intintolo — 250 Edgar Ave, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Tim:

At this time, Scott Township Sewer Authority has an outstanding balance for User
Fees for Ms. Intintolo, for the property located at 250 Edgar Ave, Bloomsburg, PA
17818 Columbia County in the amount of $98.51. Services dates for the fees in
question are from November 2011 to February 8, 2012.

Per your website the sale is to take place on Wednesday, February 8, 2012. If this
sale were cancelled, Scott Township Authority would like to be notified as soon as
possible.

Sincerely,

~ Sharon eller
Administrative Assistant

cc P, Jeffrey Hill, Esquire
Scott Township Authority Board Members
File



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain James D. Arter

Sheriff Chief Deputy
- Plaintift Defendant ]
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION VAR JOAN A INTINTOLO
4
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, February 8, 2012
VITTIAND VITTI AND ASSOCIATES, P.C. . .
' w f Exe No. : 2010CVv1926
215 4TH AVENUE rit of Execution
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222 Advance Sheriff Costs: 1,350.00
Location of the real estate: 250 EDGAR AVENUE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Sheriff Costs
Docketing 15.00
Levy _ 15.00
Pasting Handbiii _ 15.00
Service Mileage _ _ - 800
Crying Sale 10.00
Service 210.00
Prothanotary, Acknowledge Deed 10.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies _ 17.50
Sheriff's Deed _ _ 35.00
Distribution Form _ _ 25.00
Surcharge _ _ _ _ 150.00
Advertising Sale (Newspaper) N _ _ _ - 15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. 960.90
Web Posting _ _ _ _ 100.00
Notary Fee _ _ _ _ 10.00
Transfer Tax Form _ _ 25.00
Mailing Costs _ _ B 42 00
Copies _ _ _ 7.00
Soliciter Services _ 75.00
Tax Claim Search _ _ .00
Sheriff Automation Fund 50.00
Total Sheriff Costs 1,800.40
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees _ 55.00
Total Distribution Costs 55.00
Grand Totai: 1,855.40

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale.
Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, P_ennsylvania 1781_5, (570) 389-5622, (570)-388-5625 (fax)




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain James D. Arter

Sheriff Chief Deputy
r Plaintiff Defendant ]
U.5. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION VS, JOAN A INTINTOLO
]
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, February 8, 2012
VITTI AND VITTI AND ASSOQCIATES. P.C. , .
’ fE t .. 2010Cv1926
215 4TH AVENUE Writ of Execution No
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222 Advance Sheriff Costs: 1,350.00
Location of the real estate: 250 EDGAR AVENUE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Sheriff Costs
Docketing _ _ _ _ 15.00
Levy _ _ 15.00
Posting Handbill _ 15.00
Service Mileage _ _ _ 8.00
Crying Sale 10.00
Service _ _ _ 210.00
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed _ 10.00
Advertising Sale Bilts & Copies _ 17.50
Sheriff's Deed _ 35.00
Distribution Form 25.00
Surcharge _ 150.00
Advertising Sale (Newspaper) _ 15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. 960.90
Web Posting 100.00
Notary Fee 10.00
Transfer Tax Form 25.00
Mailing Costs 42.00
Copies _ 7.00
Solicitor Services _ _ _ 75.00
Tax Claim Search N _ - 500
Sheriff Automation Fund _ 50.00
Total Sheriff Costs 1,800.40
Distribution Costs
Recarding Fees _ _ 55.00
Total Distribution Costs 55.00
Grand Total: 1,855.40

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg,_ Pen_n_sylvania, 17815, (570} 389-5622, (570)-388-5625 (fax)




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SULRTFE’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHERT

s Fank ~ 4" __VS I;‘""’i' L {:3 g/i\ 7’@/&
NO. /A~ )1 ED NO. /736~ /O D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: b, 7 T
BID PRICE (INCL.UDES COST) $
POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID $

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT 5

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASLE $

PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: $
LESS DEPOSIT: $
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS 5




ULT; 19’ 011 fWED 01:25 PM

V&Y

. “Vitti & Vlttl
" LouisVitn - - - - LT e - & Associates, P,
. e R : ' Cnuw-cilun .al.['m :
Rodney Permigiani . . -
s LO.IS Viw* E o L IR 915 Fc:ulth Avenue Ptrmhmﬂgh PAL 1""" :
W e T 'Oﬁam (4]‘?}*’81 1735 Fax (41*?1%1 ‘Mu L
w7 *Admitted fn P4, NY & N . I S ¥ R TN \:udm <0m N

Today is Wednesdav

October 19 2011

| Shtol_Cambia oy - T E/\XE

S Columbia L. County Courthouse
v Faxdt 570-389-5635

N_Q 2010 CV~1926

'Towhomitmayconcun et e

_ Kmdly contmue 'ﬂl& ahove captloned Sherl.ﬂ"’s sale whlch was schedn]ed for '

0010135126 2011 et Pebruaer 2012

- Thank you for your cooperahon wzth th1s matter
v'e'ry Truly Ydurs

c:@m /9 ?/ffr.

Loms P Vlm

"LPV/al



_ SHERIFF'S SALE '
By Virlue of a Wit of Execution {Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 201001826
| lssued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia

countr. Pannsylvania and to me directed, | will expoga
the following dascribed property at public sale at tha
Columbia County Courthouss in the Town of
Bloomsburg, County of Columbia, Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania on: -

WEDMESDAY, OCTOBER 26, 2011
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK AM.

All parties in interest and claimanis are further
notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will
be oni file In the Sheriff's Cffice no later than thirty. (38
days after the date of the salg of any property so
hereunder, and distribution of the proceeds will be
made In accordance with the schadule ten (10) daﬁz
after sald filing, unless exceptions are filad with the
Sheriff's Office prior thareto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of iand
" situate in Scott Township, -Columbia County,
Pg;nnsylvania‘ hounded and described as follows, fo

wit: :
BEGINNING at an iron pin comer &t the #ast side of
the public road leading from Espy to Lightstreet, being
the northwest cormer of lot now or formeny of Charles
Shoemaker, and running thence ajong the said side
public raad, known as Edgar Avenue, North 26 degrees
15 minutes Wast, 60 fest to an iron pin comer; thence
‘along the southern line of Iot now or formerty of Chester
Wintersteen, North 63 degrees 45 minutes East, 200
feet to an iron pin comer; thence along other lands now
or formerdy of WK, Creasy, South 26 degrees 15
minutes Ezast, 60 feet to an iron pin comer; and thence
along the said line of lot now or formerly of Charles
Shiemaker, South 63 degrees 45 minutes West, 200
feet to the iron pin corner, and place.of BEGINNING,
WHEREON is erected a dwelling house, garage and
o,
ving erected theraon a dwelling known as 250 Edgar
Avenue, Bloomsburg, PA 17815,
Tax Parcel # 3t 04A-022-00,000.
Being the same %emises which Sandra B. Davis by
her deed dated 02/01/2006 and recorded 03/01/2006 in
the Recorder's Office of Colurmbia = County, |
Pennsylvania in the Deed Book 20060 page 1974
granted and conveyed unta Joan A, intintola,
ROPERTY ADDRESS: 250 EDGAR AVENUE,
BLOOMSBURG, PA17815
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 31-04A-022
Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the
E’Eﬁe of JOAN A INTINTOLO in suit of U.S.
K NATIONAL ASSOCIATION. -
TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME
OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the
bid price or costs [orening hid at sale). Minimum
payment Is fo be pald
cashier’s check at time of sale. REMAINING
BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any ramaini
of the bid price is to be pald within slght (8) days
after the sale in cash, certified check or cashler's

check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO |-

PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TOQ PAY THE BID PRICE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS . MAY
RESULT IN SERIOUS . FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID
UUNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. K the
suéeesshil bidder failts to ?ray the bid price as Rer
the above terms, the Sheriff may elect to sither
sue the bidder for the balance due without a
resale of the property, or to resell the properly at
the bidder’s risk and maintain an action agiainst
the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of
default all sums paid by the bidder will be
consldered forfelted, but will be applied agalnst
anﬁ damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder
will be respansible for any attormey fees Incusred
by the sheriff In conneclton with an* actlon
{ against the bidder In which the bldder 15 found
liable for damages. If proceeds are payabie to the
Plaintlff, the proceeds check will payable to
Plaintiff, untess tha Columbla County Sheriff's
Office recelves acdvance written notice otherwise,
signed by an authorized representation of the
plaintiff. o
Mtnm:{'fgﬂm%m TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
SITT| AND WITTEAND ASSOCIATES, PC. COLUMBIA COUNTY,

Pennsytvania

in cash, certified chack or |

amount' |

MUISBURG, A - .
. www.sherifiofeolumbiacounty.com

SS

"

ccording to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
ith its principal office and place of business at 3185

' “ounty of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said

ay and on the attached notice Oclober 5. 12, 19,2011 as
it is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of
yaper in which legal advertisement was published; that

se 1§ Interested in the subject matter of said notice and
gations in the forcgoing statcment as to time, place, and

Notartal Seal ]
Dennis |.. Ashenfelder, Notary Public
Scott Twp., Columbia County
My Commisslon Expires Juty 3, 2015
MEMBER, PENHSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

seeeeennenn, 1 hereby certify that the advertising and

........................ for publishing the forcgoing notice, and the



SHERIM-F'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

James D. Arter

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff Chief Deputy
U.8. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
VS, Case Number
2010CV1925

JOAN A INTINTOLQ

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

09/20/2011  11:30 AM - CHIEF DEPUTY JAMES D. ARTER, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY QOFTHE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 250 EDGAR AVENUE, BE{/_OO BURG. PA 17815

o AT
VAMES D. ARTER, CHIEF DEPUTY

/
\
SO ANSWERS,

Tenctly T Chanddscs

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

September 21, 2011

Notaria| Seal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Notary Public
Town of Bloomsbueg, Columbia County pa

: My Commissj ire
NOTARY : 10N Expires Septemper 30, 2012
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this E e
21ST day of SEPTEMBER . 20M J/jjz%/ . M‘Kﬂnﬁ .
7

/ ¢
Plaintiff Attorney. VITT!I AND VITT! AND ASSOCIATES, P.C., 215 4TH A%U E, PITTSB L)‘RJG H, PA 15222




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

U.S. Bank, National Association, as CIVIL DIVISION
successor frustee to Bank of America, N A.
as successor by merger to LaSalle Bank, NO. 2010-CV-1926
N.A., as Trustee for Merrill Lynch First
Franklin Mortgage Loan Trust, Mortgage AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Loan Asset-Backed Certificates, Series
2007-3, Code MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Filed on behalf of
Plaintiff
Platntiff,
Counsel of record for this
party:
Vs,
Louis P. Vitti, Esquire
Supreme Court #1072
Joan A. Intintolo,
Vitti & Vitti & Assoc., P.C.
215 Fourth Avenue
Defendants. Pittsburgh, PA 15222

(412) 261-1725



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

U. S. Bank National Association, as successor }NO: 2010-CV-1026
Trustee to Bank of America, N.A. as successor )
by merger to LaSalle Bank, N.A., as Trustee for )
Merill Lynch First Franklin Mortgacre Loan Trust, )
Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2007-3 )
Plaintiff, )

. Vs. )

Joan A. Intintolao, )
Defendant. )

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I, Louis P. Vitti, do hereby certify that a Notice of Sale has been served upon the
Defendant on August 5, 2011 by the Certified/Return Receipt Mail, and all Lien Holders, by~
Certiﬁcate of Maﬂing, for service in the above-captioned case on August 5, 2011 advising
them of the Sheriff's sale of the pro?erty at 250 Edgar Avenue, Blo.omsburg, PA 17815 on

October 26, 2011,

VITTI & VITTI & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

ﬁfaﬁw

ouu P. V:tt:

SWORN to and subscribed
before me this 19th day
f ept er, 2011.

MCQ

Notary P ubh c




L&, POSTAL SERVICE . CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

My BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIDNAL MALL, DOES NOT
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

Recaived From:

Vitti & Vitti & Associates, P.C,
215 Fourth Avenue, Plttsburgh, PA 15222

Une piece of ordinary mail addreased ta:

Commonwealth of PA -DPW
P.O. Box 8016
Harrisburg, PA 17105

PS Form 3817, January 2001

(.5, POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MEY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND M1 ERNATIONAL Wil GOES o™
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-PDSTMASTER

Fecaived From:

Vitti & Vitti & Associates. P.C.
215 Fourth Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Une pleca of ordinary meil addresssd m;

Clerk of Courts/ Criminal Civil Division
P.0. Bax 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PS Form 3817, January 2001

LS. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIL AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT
FROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

Feceived F rom:

Vitti & Vitti & Associates, P.C.
215 Fourth Avenue, Plttsburgh, PA 15222

Cne plece of ordinary med addresssd to;

Tax Claim Bureau of Columbia County
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PS8 Form 3817, January 2001

U.5. PDSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL WAL, DOES NOT
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-FPOSTMASTER

Fecaived From:
Vitti & Vitii & Associates, P.C.

215 Fourth Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15222

e pisce of omdinary mail addmeeasd to:

Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County
Domestic Relations Division
PO Box 380

Bioomshurg, PA 17815

P& Form 3817, January 2001

Affix fee here in stamps
ar mewer postage and
post mark. Ingeire af
Fostmaster for current
fee.

539534 072

Affix fee here in stamps
or meter pastage and
past mark. tnguire of
FPastmaster for cument
fee.

o

$1.150
US POSTAGE=, «°
FIRST-CLASS" 2+

06250007061727

15222° ..

s
[
=
-
[
-
o
]
w

Affix fee here in stamps
or meter posiage and
past mark, Inguire of
Postmaster for currant
fee.

$1.150 .-
US POSTAGE, . .~
FIRST-CLASS", ¢’

£ 082500070617 2474
g 15550
ST

bt

Affix fee nere in stamps
or meter postage and
post mark, inquire of
Postmaster for current
fee.

$1.150
US POSTAGE
FIRST-CLASS

0625000706172 .,
1522255

o
~
=
e g
o
&
(3]
0

WL el eloees e



U.5, POSTAL SERVICE

PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-FOSTMASTER

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

WAY BE USED FOR DOMES 1, AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DGES NOT

Receivad Fom:
Vitti & Vitti & Associates, P.C.

215 Fourth Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15227

Dne pisce of orihary meil addmased o

PA Department of Sheriff Sales
Bureau of Compliance
Depart# 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Aftix fee here in stamps
or meter pastage and
postmark. nguire of
Pastmasler for current
fee.

Us ;%1- 150
]
06 FRS T.og AcEd
23000 7081 7oL
15222

PS Form 3817, January 2401

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR, DOMEST IC AND TNTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT
PROWVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

Racaived From:

Vitti & Vitti & Associates, P.C.
215 Fourth Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Dine pisce of ordingdy mail adedrassed ta;

Tenant/Occupant

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

A50thpx Jhewug

FS Form 3817, January 2001

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USEL} FOR BOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOHES NOT
BROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

Rescoived From:

Vitti & Vitti & Associates, P.C,
215 Fourth Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15222

One pisce of erdinery mail addreesed ta:

PA Department of Revanue

Office of Chief Counsel

Inheritance Tax Depariment
PO Box 281061
Harrisburg, PA 17128

PS5 Form 3817, January 2001

U.5. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT
PROVIDE FOR iNSURANCE-POSTMASTER

Racsived From:

Vitti & Vitfi & Associates, P.C.
215 Fourth Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Sandra B. Davis
434 Market Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PS Form 3817, January 2001

Affix fee nere in stamps
ar meter poskage and
post mark, inquire of

¥ 4mr fmr .
L ey ;‘:_;;‘-;_,: ;

$1.150
US POSTAGE
FIRST-CLASS
B 0B2S0007061721 e
s 15222 P
g &
5
B

Affix fee here in stamps
or mater postage ang
post mank. inquire of
Fostmaster far current
fee.

$1.150

US POSTAGE

FIRST-CLASS,
06250007061721% ~
15222 *%

-
=
o
%
a
@
m
w

Affix fee here in stamps
or matker postage and
post mark. Inquire of
Postmasker for current
fee.

$1.150 7,

us POSTAGE <
FIRST-CLASS F

0625000?0?15 72

™
-
o
-
m
o
2]
bl
i}




4.5, POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

PROVIDE FOR INSLIRANCE-POSTMASTER

Affix fre here in stamps

ar meter postage and
MAY BE UISED F OR DOMES TIC AND INTERNATIONAL WAL, DOES NOT

post mark. Inguire of
Postmaster for cutrent

Received From:

Vitti & Vitti & Associates, P.C.
215 Fourth Avenue, Pittsburgh. PA 15222

feg,

One place of primary miil addresssd bo:

NCO Portfolioc Management
assignee of Citibank

1804 Washington Blvd
Baltimore, MD 21230

530834 D65

PS Form 3817, January 2001

1.5, POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Adffix fee hare in stamps
ar melr posiags and

WAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAlL, DDES NOT
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

post mark, Inguire of

Pastmaster for current
fee.

. Received From:

Vitti & Vitti & Associates, P.C.
215 Fourth Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15222

One pisce of odinary mall addressed to!

United Water of PA
90 Irondale Ave
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

FS Form 3817, January 2001

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE DSED FOR DOMESTIC ANDY INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT

Affix fee hare in stamps
ar meler postage ang

FROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

past mark. Inguire of
Pastmaster far current

Recaivad From:

Vitti & Vitti & Associates, P.C.
215 Fourth Avenue, Pittshurgh, PA 15222

fae.

$1.158
ys POSTAGE

One piace of ordinary mail sddressed ta;

Scott Township Authority
350 Tenny Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PS Form 3817, January 2001

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTE RNA TIONAL WAL, DOES NOT
FROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

Received From;

Vitti & Vitti & Associates, P.C,
215 Fourth Avenue. Plittsburgh. PA 15222

One piece of ondinary mall eddreased to:

Tax Collector of Scott Township
2626 Old Burwick Road

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

| 530524.068

Affix fee here in starmps
or meter postage and
post mark. Inguire of
Postmaster for current
fee.

PS Form 3817, January 2001

) 539834087




.S, POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

—

WMAY BE USED FOR DOMEETIC AN INTERNATIONAL MAIL, GOES NOT

PROVIDE FOR INSLIRANCE-POS TMASTER

Racaived From:

Vitti & Vitti & Associates, P.C,

215 Fourth Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Ora piece of ordinary mall adiressed to:

MERS, Inc, as nominee for Nationpoint
a division of FFFC

2150 North First Street

San Jose, CA 95131

PS Form 3817, January 20{H

U.5. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOIES MOT
FROVIDE FOR INSLIRANCE-POSTMASTER

Recatved From;

Vitti & Vitti & Assaciates, P.C, .
215 Fourth Avanue, Pittsburgh, PA 15222

One plece of owdinary mall adoresasd to-

NCO Portfolio Management
c¢/o Gordon & Weinberg, P.C.
Frederick 1. Weinberg, Esq.
21 South 21st Street
Philadelphia, PA 19103

PS Form 3817, January 2001

Aftiz fee here in slamps
or meter pastage and
nost mark. tnquive of
Pastmaster for current
fee.

US POSTAGE
FIRST-CLASS
06250007061 721
15222 '

538878181

Affix fee hera in siamps'
ar meter postage and
post mark. Inguire of
Fosumaster for currant
feq.

$1.150

US POSTAGE
0825000

16222

ru Y
AT g ~

5395878.182




SHERIF+'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

EXP: 09/23/2011

408 CATHERINE STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

2010CV1926

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
VS, Case Number

JOAN A INTINTOLO 2010Cv1926

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Zone:

:_Real Estate Sale - Postlng Sale B|II

Manner: Warrant

Notes:  SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

Name:

Served: F'ersonaliy . Adu!t In Charge - Posted - Other

Primary 408 CATHERINE-STREET . Adultin 1‘2{ /
Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 7815 . Charge: e R —
Phone: DOB: Relation: E‘

some 300 fobar oo, | owe
| 5,@%} |

Phone: Deputy:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

(POSTING}

1.
2.
3.
4
5.
6.




SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2010CV1926

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the

following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 26, 2011
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution wiil be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty {30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and

distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in Scott Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to wit;

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner at the east side of the public road leading from Espy to Lightstreet, being the northwest corner of
Iot now or formerly of Charles Shoemaker, and running thence along the said side public road, known as Edgar Avenue, North 26
degrees 15 minutes West, 80 feet to an fron pin corner: thence along the southern line of lot now or formerly of Chester
Wintersteen, North 63 degrees 45 minutes East, 200 feet to an iron pin corner; thence along other lands now or formerty of W.K.
Creasy, South 28 degrees 15 minutes East, 60 feet to an iron pin carner; and thence along the said line of lot now or formerly of
Charles Shoemaker, South 63 degrees 45 minutes YWest, 200 feet to the iron pin corner, and place of BEGINNING. WHEREON is
erected a dwelling house, garage and patio.

Having erected thereon a dweliing known as 250 Edgar Avenue, Bloomsburg, PA 17815,

Tax Parcel # 31,04A-022-00,000.

Being the same premises which Sandra B. Davis by her deed dated 02/01/2006 and recorded 03/01/2006 in the Recorder's Office
of Calumbia County, Pennsylvania in the Deed Book 20060 page 1974 granted and conveyed unto Joan A. Intintolo.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 250 EDGAR AVENUE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 31-04A-022

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of JOAN A INTINTOLO in suit of U.S. BANK NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALLANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder’s risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff: -
VITTI AND VITTI AND ASSOCIATES, P.C. TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PITTSBURGH, PA S COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

James D, Arter
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2010Cv1926

VS,

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSCCIATION
JOAN A INTINTOLO

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

08/01/2011  01:45 PM - DEPUTY EARL MORDAN, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE CCPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE THE DEFENDANT,
TO WIT: JOAN A INTINTOLO AT 408 CATHERINE STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815,

EARL MORDAN, DEPUTY, =~

S5C ANSWERS,

“Tamotin T Chonbialain

August 02, 2011 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

2ND day of AUGUST . 2011

Plaintiff Attorney: VITTI AND VITTI AND ASSOCIATES, P.C., 215 4TH AVENUE, PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

oA e




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D, Arter
Chief Deputy

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSCCIATION
VS, Case Number

JOAN A INTINTOLO 2010CV1926

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zonea:

Category: __Real Estate Sale - Sale Notlce

_"< Not Spemfed > _ Expires: 09[23!2011
Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTORS RIGHTS

Manner:

SINVYE "H 'MOOH

Warrant:

Name: Served: Personafly Adult In Charge Posted(Ut?éEﬂ

Primary ;2626 0Id Berwmk Road c Adult in e
Address: ?Bloomsburg, PA 17815 55 Charge: | Qi ‘C\sfﬁPf{'/ﬁ e

926LAD0102

Phone: 5707847823 DOB: - Relation:

Altornate e i et Date:

_ Time: G
Address: 5/(' oL

Phone: . Deputy: é . Mileage:

Date: @5// 5 ({j /g 6»‘ // f
Tme: 1A C$S 530
Mileage:

Deputy: { Lo [

LL0Z/EZ/60 :dX3  SI8.LL Yd "DANGSINOOTE ‘AvON MOIMYIE A10 9292



08/14/2811 @2:12 57@7847F 7" SCOTT TWP Tax r TICE PAGE @1/a3

NUTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF
REAL ESTATE PURSUANT TO

N
- \
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVLL o
PROCEDURE 3129.1 Q\ W\
N

TO: Joan A. Intintolo
408 Catherine Street MQ
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 X A .

AND: ALL LIEN HOLDERS

TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of the above Writ of Execution issued out of the Court of Common
Pleas of Columbia Couaty, Pennsylvania and to the Sheriff of Columbia County, directed, there will be
cxposed to Public Sale in Columbia County Courthouse on O¢.A47 FEs » 2011 at 9:00 A M., the
following described rea] estate, of which Joan A. Intintolo are owners or reputed owners:

The real estate, which is the Subject matter of the Complaint, is situate in Scott Township.
Columbia County, Pennsylvania. HET a dwyg k/a 408-Cathevimre-aweet- Bloan sburg, PA 17815. Tax Parcel
FSO  Eetac %,,

Sl 035 =7
The said Writ vl Execution has issued on a judginent in the mortgage foreclosure action of .S,
Bank, et al, vs. Joan A. Intinto]o at 2010-CV-1926 in the amount of $168,966.57.

Claims against property must be filed at the Office of the Sheriff before above sale date.
Claims to proceeds must be made with the Office of the Sheriff before the sale date.

Schedule of Dismibution wilf be filed with the Office of the Sheriff no later than thirty (3 0) days
from sale date,

Exceptions to Distribution or a Petition to Set Aside the Sale must be filed with the Office of the
Sheriff no later than ten (10) days from the date when Schedule of Distribution is filed in the Office of the
Sheriff.

The Writ of Execution has been issited because there is a Judgment against you. Itmay cause your
property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal tights to prevent your property from
heing taken. A lawyer can advise youmare specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights
you must act promptly.



a8/14/2811 @2:12 5787847¢ " SCATT TWP TAx rm TICE PAGE 82/83

LAWYER AT ONCE, IF YOUDON oT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO
TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN
GET LEGAL. ADVICEF.

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
36 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(717) 784-8760

You may have legal rights to prevent the Sheriff's Sale and the loss of youf property. In order to
exercise those rights, prompt action on your part is necessary. A lawyer may be able to help you.

You may have the ri ght to prevent or delay the Sheriffs Sale by filing, before the sale OCCUrs, a
petition to open or strike the. Judgment or a petition to stay the execution.

If the judgment was entered because vou did not file with the Cowurt any defense or objection you
might have within twenty (20) days after service of the Complaint for Mortgage Foreclosure and Notice
to Defend, you may have the right to have the Judgment opened in you proruptly file a petition with the
Court alleging a valid defense and a reasonable excuse for failing to file the defense on time. If the
Judgment is opened, the Sheriffs Sale would ordinarily be delayed pending a trial of the issue of whether
the Plaintiff has a2 valid claim to foreclose the Mortgage.

You may also have the right to have the Judgment stricken if the Sheriff has not made a valid
tetumn of service of the Complaint and Notice to Defend or if the judgment was entered before twenty (20)

days after service or in certain other events. To exercige this right, you would have to fije a petition to
strike the judgment. :

You may also have the right to petition the Court i stay or delay the execution and the Sheriff's

Sale if you can show a defect in the Writ of Execution Or service or demonstrate any other legal or
equitable right.

You may also have the g ght to have the Sheriffs Sale set aside if the property is sold for a grossly
ina'd;quau_: price ot if there are defects in the Sheriff's Sale. To exercise this right, you should file a

uis P. Vitti, Esquire
Attomey for Plaintiff
215 Fourth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
(412) 281-1725

** THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DFRT. ANY
INFORMATION WE OB TAIN WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY
RECEIVED A DISCHARGEF IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS NOT AND SHOULD
NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY ENFORCEMENT
OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY,**



88/14/2a11 @2:12 57@7847f " SCOTT TWP TAX © ~ICE PAGE @3/83

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

U. 8. Bank National Association, #x successor ) NO: 2010-CV.192¢
Trustee to Bank of America, N.A. as successor )
by merger to LaSalle Rank, N_A., as Trustee for )
Merrill Lynch First Franklin Mortgage Loan Trust, )
Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2007.3 )
Plaintiff, )
V. )
Joan A, Intintolo, )
: Defendant. )

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and fot of land situate in Scott Township, Columbia County,
Penngylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

_ 25D Eoto e, . |
Having erected thereon a dwelling known as M@Bloombmg, PA 17815,
s Parcsl i osiamatee 2/ ol 3 g
Being the same premiscs which Sandra B. Davis by her deed dated U2/01/2006 and recorded 03/ 01/2006

in the Recorder's Office of Columbia County, Penasylvania in the Deed Book 20060 page 1974 granted
and conveyed unto Joan A. Intintoln. '
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UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
11l WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200 ~.
CHERRY EILL, NJ 0BO03-3820 - N
B56-669-5400 /
Pleadings@udren.com Cﬁ\
Fulton Bank, N.A. ! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS .rz
Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION 58;
V. i Columbia County

: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

David C. Edwards fNO, 2011 CV 174
Vicki L. Edwards i
Defendant (s)

NOTICE QF SHERYFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY
SSeesmes Sl el SRl o sabk OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: David C. Edwards
120% Main Btreet, #1
Bloomsburg, PA 17615

Your house (real estate) at 219 Madrid Avenue, Bloomsburg, . PA

17815 is scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff's sale on QZQJ Jé, 200/
at 7 Ar7 in the Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA,.to
enforce the court judgment of 3142,891.67, obtained by Plaintiff
above (the mortgagee) against you. If the sale is postponed, the
property will be relisted for the Next Available Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BFE ARLE TS SREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff'g Sala, you must take irmediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if You pay to the mortgagee the back payment,
late charges, eosts and Teagonable attorney's fees. To find ot Mow

mich you must pay, you may call: {856) £69-5400.

2. ¥You may be able to 5top the sale by filing a petition asking the reurt
te gtrike or open tha judgment, if the Judgment was improperly eatered.
You may also ask the Court to postpone the =als for good cause.

3. You may alsoc be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an dttorney to aggevt your rights. The gconexr you contact
anée, the more chanca Y1 wilil hawve of stopping the sale. {See notice on
bage two on how to obtain an attorney. ) '
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YOU MAY STILI, BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE QTHER

RIGETS EVEN IF THE® SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.
o ee=siin SUARIEY © SALE DOES TARKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not Stopped, your property will be sold
to the highest kidder. von may find out the price bid by calling 956-6€9-
5400.

2. You may be able ue Petition the Court to scl aside the gale if the
bid price was grossly inadequate compared tc the value of your Property.

a. The sales will go throuyh only 1f the buyer pays the Sheriff the
full amount due in the sale. To find out if this hag bappened, you may call
B56-665-5400.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you
will remain the owner of the bProperty as if the sale never happened.

L You have the right to remain in the DPropercy until the full amount
due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that
tluwe, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to eviet you.

g. You may be entitled to a share o the monevy which wae paid for
your house. A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will
be filed by the Sherifs within 30 days after the sale. This scheduls will
state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid gut in
accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after
Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. . You may also have other rights and defemses, or ways of getting
your home back, if veu ac: immediately after the snia.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS FAPER TC YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONF, ©o To ok TELEPECNE ‘THE QFTICE LISTED BELOW o
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.
LAWYER REFERRAIL SERVICE
Morth Penn Legal Services
168 Bast Sth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 19815
570-784-8760

ASSQCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
North Penn Legal Serviges
168 East 5th Street
Bioomsburg, PA 17815

' 570-784-8760



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter

Chief Deputy

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSQCIATION
Case Number

vs.
JOAN A INTINTOLO 2010CV1928
(2]
SERVICE COVER SHEET g
_____ w g
* RealEstate Sale-SaleNotice Zone: 9
e, |  Warrant 2
Nores: PLA'NTJFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALEAND DEBTOR S RIGHTS L E
: I
n
ot
[
2
T =
Name: : Setved: Personatlm@ Posted Other Q
Primary 47770ld BerwickRoad  Adultin 3
Address: ‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815 . Charge: >
Phone:  570-784-2850 poB: Refation:
Attomate {1 T e Date:
Address: - :
Phone: " Deputy: é> . Mileage:
SOCIATES,
Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Vs,
JOAN A INTINTOLO

Case Number
2010Cv1826

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: 'Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice

Manner: < Not Specified >

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name:  SCOTT TOWNSHIP

Primary 350 TENNY STREET
Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Phone: = | bos: ..

Address:

Phone:

1 AND ASSOCIATES, P.C.

Zone:

Warrant: o

dIHSNMOL 11008

Served:

Aduit In
Charge:

9¢61AD0L0Z

leran

Relation:

Date: Time: ()_5 75 |

Deputy: _é/. M ileage:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

$1821 Vd ‘OdNaSWO019 ‘133418 ANNIL 05¢

2 RSN I R R e

1 102/£2160 -dX3



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

1J.S. Bank, National Association, as CIVIL DIVISION

successor trustee to Bank of America, N.A.

as suceessor by merger to LaSalle Bank, NO.  2010-CV-1926

N_.A., as Trustee for Merrill Lynch First

Franklin Mortgage Loan Trust, Morigage SECOND AMENDED AFFIDAVIT
Loan Asset-Backed Certificates, Series PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
2007-3,

Code MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Plaintiff, - Filed on behalf of
Plaintiff

VS. Counsel of record for this
party:

Joan A. Intintolo, Louis P, Vitil, Esquire
Supreme Court #01072

Defendants. Vitti & Vitti & Assoc., P.C.
215 Fourth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

(412) 281-1725



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

U. S. Bank National Association, as successor ) NO: 2010-CV-1925
Trustee to Banlk of Amenca, N.A. as successor )
by merger to LaSalle Bank, N. A, as Trustee for )
Merrill Lynch First Franklin Mortgage Loan Trust, )
Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2007-3 }
Plaintiff, }

VS, )

Joan A. Intintolo, }
Defendant. )

SECOND AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TG RULE 3129.1

U.S. Bank, National Association, et al, Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe
for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at 250
Edgar Avenue, Bloomsburg, PA 17815,

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s}.

Name: Address (Please indicate 1f this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

Joan A. Intintolo 408 Catherine Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Name: Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

Same as No. | above.

3, Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose udgment 1s a record lien on
the real property to be sold:

Name: ' Address (Please indicate 1f this
cannot be rcasonably ssacertained)

NCO Portfohio Managerient 1864 Washington Blvd
assignee of Cltibank : Baltimore, 4D 212240




NCO Portfolic Management

c/o Gordon & Weinberg, P.C.
Frederick 1. Weinberg, Esg.

21 South 21st Street
Philadeiphia, PA 19103

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name

Sandra B. Davis

MERS, Inc,
as nominee for Nationpoint
a division of FFRC

Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

434 Market Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2150 North First Street
San Jose, CA 95151

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name

None

Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record intersst in or record lien on the
property and whose Interest may be affected by the sale:

Name

None

Address (Please mndicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name

Tax Cellector of Scott Township

Scott Township Authority

United Wateor of PA

Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

2626 Old Burwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

350 Tamy Street
Bloomsbure, PA 17815

90 Irondale Ave
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



Commonwealth of PA -DPW

Clerk of Courts
Crimnal/Civil Division

Tax Claim Bureau of Columbia County

Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County
Domestic Relations Division

PA Dept. of Sheriif Sales
Bureau of Compliance

Pennsylvania Department of Revenue
Office of Chief Counsel

Tenant/Occupant

P.O. Box 8016
Harnsburg, PA 17103

P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dept. #281230
Harmisburg, PA 17128-1230

Inheritance Tax Dept.
P.O. Box 281061
Harrisburg, PA 17128

250 Edgar Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal

knowledge or information and belief. [ understand that false statements herein are made subject to the

penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to nnsworn falsification to authorities.

Auvonst 15 2011
Drate

SWORN TO and subscribed
before me this 15th day

of August, 2011,

Judes

Nolary Pu}ﬂ Ic \

ois P. Vitti, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff




COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TaAX CERTIFICATICON

Zate: 08/12/2011 Feoe .

4DGAR AVE

INTOLO JOAN A
CMSBURG PA 17815

T

sSsessment: £3,891
1Al ances as of Q8/12/2011

YEARE TAX TYZER TAX AMOUNT
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES S1UE

5Y=£:;Liﬂﬂﬂa. Enbu¥t34§ﬂﬁ&gL€E;m_

kS

$5.00 Cert. NO: 10674

District: SCOTT TWP
Decd: 20070 ~3Z25%
Location: EDGAR AVE

FParcel Id:31 ~0EA-02Z-00, 000

PENALTY DISCOUNT PATID BALANTE

Per: CLM:_____“__“______




2011
TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG

MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO:

Mary F Ward

TOWRN HALL

301 E Second St

BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
HOURS:THURSDAY: 9AM - 4:30PM

FRIDAY: OAM - 2PM

DURING DISCOUNT & LAST TWO WKS OF

PHONE:570-784-1581

TAXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYME

INTINTOLO JOAN A
250 FDGAR AVE
BLOOMSBURG PA 178

County & Municipality

DATE 8iLL NO.
FOR: COLUMBIA County 03/01/2011 8280
DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | _MILLS . LESS DISCOUNT [TAX AMOUNT DUE] INCL PENALTY
GENERAL 16,061 6.146 a96.74 88.71 108.58
SINKING 1.345 21.17 21.60 23.76
FIRE/LIBRARY .58 913 032 10.25
DEBT SERVICE 732 11.52 11.76 12.94
STREET LIGHT 1.35 21.25 21.68 23.85
TOWN RE 7.159 112.68 114.98 126.48
FACE e discount & penaity 272,48 778.08 305.86
have been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT Apiii 30 June 30 June 30
for your convenience i paid on or befote | If paid on of before | If paid after
NT IS REQUESTED CNTY — TWP This tax returned to
Discount 2% 2% courthouse on:
Penalty 10 % 10 % January 1, 2012
PARCEL: 05E-03 -102-00,000
15 408 CATHERINE ST
0486 Acres L.and 3,500
Buildings 12,561 FILE COPY
Total Assessmeant 16,061

IBLOMBURG 'SCHOOL DISTRICT

2011 scaoo:. ‘REATL, xsmm DATE 07}91/2011._

BILLE 001494 TAXCOLLECTOR COPY

TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG """ DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT RATE I BISC TFACE AMOUNT | 10% PENALTY |
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLY TO: Real Estate 160611 38,100 599,68 611.92 673,11

MARY WARD )
?OL East. Second Straet
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

INSTALIMENT PLAN
First Installment
Second Installment
Third Installment

203.97
203.97
203.98

INTINTOLO JOAN A
250 EDGAR AVE
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

ooHop R

3

SCHOOL PF‘NALTY @ 10%

20060-1974

.05 ACRES

12561, 00

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION ACCT. 16173
PARCEL GSEQ3 10200000
408 CATHERINE ST 3500.gp){ THIS TAX RETURNED

TO COURTHOUSE
JANUARY 1,

2012

NAME & ADDRESS CORRECTIONS REQUESTED



NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF
REAL ESTATE PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL
PROCEDURE 3129.1

TO: Joan A. Intintolo
408 Catherine Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

AND: ALL LIEN HOLDERS

TAKE NQTICE that by virtue of the above Writ of Execution issued out of the Court of Common
Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to the Sheriff of Columbia County, directed, there will be
exposed to Public Sale in Columbia County Courthouse on (Deteiroc 24 , 2011 at 9:00 A.M., the
following described real estate, of which Joan A. Intintolo are owners or reputed owners:

The real estate, which is the subject matter of the Complaint, is situate in Scott Township.
Columbia County, Pennsylvania. HET a dwg k/a 408 Catherine Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, Tax Parcel
# 05E-03-102.

The said Writ of Execution has issued on a judgment in the mortgage foreclosure action of U.S.
Bank, et al, vs. Joan A Intintolo at 2010-CV-1926 in the amount of $168,966.57.

Claims against property must be filed at the Office of the Sheriff before above sale date.
Claims 10 proceeds must be made with the Office of the Sheriff before the sale date.

Schedule of Distribution will be filed with the Office of the Sheriff no later than thirty (30) days
from sale date.

Exceptions to Distribution or a Petition to Set Aside the Sale must be filed with the Office of the
Sheriff no later than ten (10} days from the date when Schedule of Distribution is filed in the Office of the
Sheriff,

The Writ of Execution has been issued because there is a judgment against vou. It may cause your
property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may bave legal rights to prevent your property from
being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights
vou must act promptly.



YOU SHOULD TagE THIS NOTICE AND THE WRI1 OF EXECUTION TO YOUR
LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO
TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TQ FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN
GET LEGAL ADVICE.

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
36 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(717) 784-8760)

You may have legal rights tc prevent the Sheriff's Sale and the loss of your property. In order to
exercise those rights, prompt action on your part is necessary. A lawvyer may be able 1o help you.

You may have the right to prevent or delay the Sheriff's Sale by filing, before the sale occurs, a
petition to open or strike the judgment or a petition to stay the execution.

If the judgment was entered because vou did not file with the Court any defense or objection you
might have within twenty (20) days after service of the Complaint for Mortgage Foreclosure and Notice
to Defend, you may have the right to have the judgment opened in you promptly file a petition with the
Court alleging a valid defense and a reasonable excuse for failing to file the defense on time. If the
judgment is opened, the Sheriff's Sale would ordinarily be delaved pending a trial of the issue of whether
the Plaintff has a valid claim to foreclose the Mortgage.

You may also have the right to have the judgment stricken if the Sheriff has not made a valid
return of service of the Complamt and Notice to Defend or if the judgment was entered before twenty (20)
days afier service or in certain other events. To exercise this right. you would have to file a petition to

strike the judgment.

You may also have the right to petition the Court to stay or delay the execution and the Sheriffs
Sale if vou can show a defect in the Writ of Execution or service or demonstrate any other legal or

equitable right.

You may also have the right to have the Sheriff's Sale set aside if the property 1s sold for a grossly
madequate price or if there are defects in the Sheriff's Sale. To exercise this right, you should file a
petition with the Court after the sale and before the Sheriff has delivered his Deed to the property. The
Shenf! will deliver the Deed if no petition to set aside the sale is filed within ten {10} days from the date
when the Schedule of Distribution is filed in the Office of the Sherif .

uis P. Vitti, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
215 Fourth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
{412) 281-1725

** THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT. ANY
INFORMATION WE OBTAIN WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY
RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS NOT AND SHOULD
NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY ENFORCEMENT
OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**



NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF
REAL ESTATE PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL
PROCEDURE 3129.1

TO: Joan A. Intintoio
408 Catherine Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

AND: ALL LIEN HOLDERS

TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of the above Writ of Execution issued out of the Court of Common
Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to the Sheriff of Columbia County, directed, there will be
exposed to Public Sale in Columbia County Courthouse on OcAs L;é , 2011 at 9:00 A.M., the
following described real estate, of which Joan A. Intintolo are owners or reputed owners:

The real estate, which is the subject matter of the Complaint, is situate in Scott Township.
Columbia County, Pennsylvania. HET a dwg k/a 466-cathesime-3areet; Blogmsburg, PA 17815. Tax Parcel
eSS 20 Ectac >
S/ -0#H - 03 a3 ’

The said Writ of Execution has issued on a judgment in the mortgage foreclosure action 0f U.S.
Bank, et al, vs. Joan A. Intintolo at 2010-CV-1926 in the amount of $168.966.57.

Claims against property must be filed at the Office of the Sheriff before above sale date.
Claims to proceeds must be made with the Office of the Sheriff before the sale date.

Schedule of Distribution will be filed with the Office of the Sheriff no later than thirty (30) days
from sale date.

Exceptions fo Distribution or a Petition to Set Aside the Sale must be filed with the Office of the
Sheriff no later than ten (10) days from the date when Schedule of Distribution is filed in the Office of the
Sheriff.

The Writ of Execution has been issued because there is a judgment against you. It may cause your
property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. Youmay have legal rights to prevent your property from
being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise vour rights
you must act promptly.



YOU SHOULD : «KE THIS NOTICE AND THE WK, OF EXECUTION TO YOUR
LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO
TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN
GET LEGAL ADVICE.

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
36 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(717) 784-8760

You may have legal rights to prevent the Sheriff's Sale and the loss of your property. In order to
exercise those rights, prompt action on your part is necessary. A lawyer may be able to help you.

You may have the right to prevent or detay the Sheriff's Sale by filing, before the sale occurs, a
petition to open or strike the judgment or a petition to stay the execution.

If the judgment was entered because you did not file with the Court any defense or objection you
might have within twenty (20) days after service of the Complaint for Mortgage Foreclosure and Notice
to Defend, you may have the right to have the judgment opened in you promptly file a petition with the
Court alleging a valid defense and a reasonable excuse for failing to file the defense on time. If the
judgment is opened, the Sheriff's Sale would ordinarily be delayed pending a trial of the issue of whether
the Plaintiff has a valid claim to foreclose the Mortgage.

You may also have the right to have the judgment stricken if the Sheriff has not made a valid
return of service of the Complaint and Notice to Defend or if the judgment was entered before twenty (20)
days after service or in certain other events. To exercise this right, you would have to file a petition to
strike the judgment.

You may also have the right to petition the Court to stay or delay the execution and the Sheriffs
Sale if you can show a defect in the Writ of Execution or service or demonstrate any other legal or
equitable right.

You may also have the right to have the Sheriff's Sale set aside if the property is sold for a grossly
inadequate price or if there are defects in the Sheriff's Sale. To exercise this right, you should file a
petition with the Court after the sale and before the Sheriff has detivered his Deed to the property. The
Sheriff will deliver the Deed if no petition to set aside the salc is filed within ten (10) days from the date
when the Schedule of Distribution is filed in the Office of the Sherif " -

Duis P. Vitti, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
215 Fourth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
(412) 281-1725

** THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DERT. ANY
INFORMATION WE OBTAIN WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREV TOUSLY
RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS NOT AND SHOULD
NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY ENFORCEMENT
OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

U. 8. Bank National Association, as successor NO: 200 0-CV-1926

Trustee to Bank of America, N.A. as successor

by merger to LaSalle Bank, N.A., as Trustee for

Merrill Lynch First Franklin Mortgage Loan Trust,

Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2007-3
Plaintiff,

V8.

Joan A. Intintolo,
. Defendant.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in Scott Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner at the east side of the public road leading from Espy to Lightstreet,
being the northwest corner of lot now or formerly of Charles Shoemaker, and running thence along the
said side public road, known as Edgar Avenue, North 26 degrees 15 minutes West, 60 feet to an iron pin
corner; thence along the southem line of lot now or formerly of Chester Wintersteen, North 63 degrees
45 minutes East, 200 feet to an iron pin comer; thence along other lands now or formerly of W.X. Creasy,
South 26 degrees 15 minutes East, 60 feet to an iron pin comer; and thence along the said line of 1ot now
or formerly of Charles Shoemaker, South 03 degrees 45 minutes West, 200 feet to the iron pin corner, and
place of BEGINNING. WHEREON is erected a dwelling house, garage and patio,
PR folror Aoe |
Having erected thereon a dwelling known as #68=Gatzesismmiemeet- Bloomsburg, PA 17815,

Tax Parcel #-6sBe=ttm— 2/ 0. 065
Being the same premises which Sandra B. Davis by her deed dated 02/01/2006 and recorded 03/01/2006

in the Recorder's Office of Columbia County, Pennsylvania in the Deed Book 20060 page 1974 granted
and conveyed unto Joan A. Intintolo,



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

U.S. Bank, National Association, as
successor trustee to Bank of America, N.A.
as successor by merger to LaSalle Bank,
N.A., as Trustee for Merrill Lynch First
Franklin Mortgage Loan Trust, Mortgage
Loan Asset-Backed Certificates, Series
2007-3,

Plaintiff,

V3.

Joan A. Intintolo,

Derendants.

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2010-CV-1926

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT
TO RULE 3129.1

Code MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Filed on behalf of
Plaintiff

Counsel of record for this

party:

Louis P. Vitii, Esquire
Supreme Court #01072
Vittt & Vitti & Assoc., P.C,
215 Fourth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

(412) 2811725



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

U. S. Bank National Assoclation, as successor ) NO: 20106-CV-1026
Trustee to Bank of America, N.A. as successor )
by merger to LaSalle Bank, N.A., as Trustee for )
Merrill Lynch First Frankim Mortgage Loan Trust, )
Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2007-3 )
Plaintiff, )

V8. )

Joan A. Intintolo, )
Defendant. )

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULFE 3129.3

U.S. Bank, National Association, et al, PlainiiiT in the above action, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe
for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information conceming the real property located at 250
Edgar Avenue, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Name: Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

Joan A. Intintolo 408 Catherme Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Name: Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

Same as No. 1 above.

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on
the real property to be sold:

Name: Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

NCO Portfolic Management 1804 Washington Blvd
assignee of Citibank Baltimore, MD 21230



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Address (Please indicate 1f this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

Sandra B. Davis 434 Market Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

None

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the
property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

None

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plamntiff has knowledge who has any
interest m the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)
Tax Collector of Scott Township 2626 Old Burwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Scott Township Authority 350 Tenny Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
United Water of PA 90 Irondale Ave
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Commonwealth of PA -DPW P.O. Box 8016
Harrisburg, PA 17105
Clerk of Courts ~ P.O.Box 380
Criminal/Civil Division Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Tax Claim Bureau of Columbia County 35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815



Court of Common Pleas of P.O. Box 380
Columbia County Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Domestic Relations Division

PA Dept. of Sheriff Sales Dept. #281230

Bureau of Compliance Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
Pennsylvania Department of Revenue Inheritance Tax Dept.

Office of Chief Coumnsel P.O. Box 281061

Harrisburg, PA 17128

Tenant/Occupant 250 Edgar Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

1 verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the

penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsificatj

Avoust 12011

Date Loufs P. Vitti, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff’

SWORN TO and subscribed

before me this 1st day

of August, 2011.

Notary Public \



WRIT OF EXECU’I‘ION—(MOR'I.‘GAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

WS

K\\\ﬁ%\«. \Q}MQS‘\
o IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

L o, AW NVERLEAS Term 19 E.D.

Ne. _ . . Term 19 AD,

13\)%(\_%\, &(\\\(\\Qm | | "No, . SR <13 1 1] 19______.__,.__J.D.

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

SOIT-CO 1 GA
201 EO-

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia:

ke
TO THE SHERIFF OF “(\\ij\& .. COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfly the judgement, interest and cost in the above matier you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described property below) ;

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and Iot of land situate in Scott Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner at the east side of the public road leading from Espy to Lightstreet,
being the northwest comner of lot now or formerly of Charles Shoernaker, and running thence along the
sald side public road, known as Edgar Avenue, North 26 degrees 15 minutes West, 60 feet to an iron pin
corner; thence along the southem line of lot now or formerly of Chester Wintersteen, North 63 degrees
45 minutes Bast, 200 feet to an iron pin corner; thence along other lands now or formerly of W.K. Creasy,
South 26 degrees 15 minutes Fast, 60 feet to an iron pin comer; and thence along the said line of lot now
or formerly of Charles Shoemaker, South 63 degrees 45 minues West, 200 feet to the iron pin corner, and
place of BEGINNING. WHEREON is erected a dwelling house, garage and patio.

Having erected thereon a dwelling known as 408 Catherine Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815,

- 4
Tax Parcel # 05E-03-102. 25e) Lekes _H‘J_Q ~

o

Being the same premises which Sandra B. Davis by her deed dated 02/01/2006 and recorded 03/01/2006
in the Recorder's Office of Cotmmbia County, Pennsylvania in the Deed Book 20060 page 1974 granted
and conveyed unto Joan A. Intintolo.

Amount Due 3. \(_‘)%_1?‘965?
Interest from &7‘\3\?\\\“ S

Total $ Plus costs

as endorsed,.

T L t |
I@U«”\u AN \'\,&_\\/\5’%;)& =

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of
Columbia Counly, Penna.

l]ated ________r_:i__:__;_)\{\j: 1‘1[ e ._________._____ . ' . k I R By : ' lt ." &: gjﬁeg‘% QE IB:'&:,’" tﬂ_m%h.
(SEAL) : v Oam ™ ot My Deputy




EXP: 09/23/2011

2010CV1926

DAVIS, SANDRA B

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D, Arter
Chief Deputy

434 MARKET STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

V5.
JOAN A INTINTOLO

Case Number
2010CV1928

Category:

Manner: Not Speuﬂed >

Notes:

eal Estate Sale Sale Notlce

EPLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHER[FF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

VITTI AND VITTI AND ASSOCIATES P C

Name: éSANDRA B DAVIS Served: Personally : Adult In Charge : Posted : Other

oyt st st s
phone: _oom: . Releton ,2{ o
pusiisi Date: ()J wpeps Mo
Phone: Deputy: /y Mileage -

Phone:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

/Y

\ 5 /osfis e

d' C: 6—’//)() /(.f/zdi’e'f asf -//h—f g‘ng/)’d" f

2. o8fealn

(&~ fél s

?l’“f"‘ed’ /S L'“'-;{{'{j/. /Q;?" C’duC/

3. -_’-J-')?,/O-?/// //1.7.05) .);;Ja ks w'?zé t./:// /,/)c ) 4?-10/' ?:)M
4.
3.
6




EXP: 09/23/2011

2010CV1926

DOMESTIC RELATIONS

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

.S, BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
V8. Case Number

JOAN A INTINTOLO 2010CV1926

15 PERRY AVENUE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

O oA N~

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce Zone:

Manner: 4 Not Spemﬁed > Warrant'

Notes:

Name: Served:

Primar‘y ,1 Perry venue - I ST Adu’t "n ........... ’ ....... e T _/) ..................................
Address: jBIoomsburg, PA 17815 ; Charge: = - t?e.f’?ék s o o

Phone:  pos: Reltion: pe <‘—<./2fw~5f

homate [ T o
Address: A

Phone: Deputy: . Mileage:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:




EXP: 09/23/2011

2010CV1926

WARD, MARY F.

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

301 E SECOND STREET, TOWN HALL, BLOOMSBURG,

U.S\;SBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION Case Number

JOAN A INTINTOLO 201001926

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Category: eaI_Estate Sale - Sale Notice

Manner:

Not Specn'led > 'déféé}éﬁ'ﬁ """" _ Warrant:

_ Expires:
Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

i

Name: Served: (li;e_r_s_qnall : It In Charge fF’osted Other
Primary 301 E Second Street, Town Hall ' Aduttin | 57

Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17816 . Charge:

Phone:  5TOTBAISE1 pos: . Relation:

Atormate [T T T

Address: .

Phone: Deputy: 7 Miteage:

MName:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

st
—_

O oA w N




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

U.S. BANK NATICNAL ASSOCIATION
VS, Case Number

JOAN A INTINTOLO 2010CV1926

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Zone:

Manner: 09;‘23!2011 Warrant

EXP: 09/23/2011

Expires:

Notes: PLAINTIFF'NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name:  BLOOMSBURG SEWER o Served:
Primary WD STREET e A gy g
Address: EBLOOI\.‘I.‘."BURG, PA 17815 Charge: ﬁ/‘f 5 € f /C’f’/)‘u q/y ____________

Alternate Date: / .
Address: : ch L S

Phone: Deputy: . 7 Mifeage:

2ND STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Date.

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

2010CV1926

S B o e R

BLOOMSBURG SEWER



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

U.5. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Vs, Case Number

JOAN A INTINTOLO 2010CV1926

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

' Not:ce '

EXP: 09/23/2011

Expires: 092’23;‘2011

Notes: PLAINT}FF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Manner: < Not pec ed > Warrant:

Name: : _ Served: rsonaily Adult In Charge Posted - Other
Primary 408 CATHERINE STREET . Aduitin '

Address: :.BLOOMSBURG PA 17815 Charge:

Phone: | ' Relation:

Alternate - | o Date:

Address; :

Phone: Deputy:

408 CATHERINE STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Date:
w
S Time:
§ Mileage:
& Deputy:
o

1.
2,
3
4,
5,
6.

INTINTOLO, JOAN A



EXP: 09/23/2011

2010Cv1928

UNITED WATER OF PA

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

90 IRONDALE AVENUE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

U.5. BANK NATIONAL ASSQCIATION
VS,
JOAN A INTINTOLO

Case Number
2010CV1926

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce

Not Specrfted >

Category:

Manner:

Expires:

Name: -§UNITED WATER OF PA Served:
Primary 90 IRONDALE AVENUE Aduult In
Address: ‘BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 = Charge:
Phone: DOB: ? Relation:
Atormate e Date:
Address: :

Phone: Deputy:

TI AND VITTI AN

: , " 09/23/2011
Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Zone:

Warrant:

Personally LAdult In Charg)osted Other

/Zs/e Aar e

C{fe(f‘t'c/ LVC:/ Y A= oy /‘-"”

Time: a/ _f,(’

Mileage:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

1.

@O S [N




EXP: 09/23/2011

2010CV1926

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

PO BOX 380, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

U.5. BANK NATIONAL ASSQOCIATION
Vs, Case Number

JOAN A INTINTOLO 2010CVv1928

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone

Category: Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce o

: Expires: 09!23!201 1
Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Warrant:

Manner: <N Not Specmed >

Name: ;'Colum 'la County ax Offlce Served: Personall Adult In Charge “fosted - Other

Address: :Bloomsburg, PA 17815 . Charge: /@O . T 5

Phone: ?570 389-5649 DOB: | Relation:

Atternate T et e ' pete e o
Address: | 5Ll ///*_.,...1

Phone: - | Deputy: 7 Mileage:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE VoL
ED# /)7

DATE RECEIVED

DOCKET AND INDEX  7?- o' </

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION _'
COPY OF DESCRIPTION ; ;,

WHEREABOUTS OF LKA Ny

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT .

NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE S

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST | % _
CHECK FOR $#356990OR ; 7.0 CK#t 22540

“*[F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

SALE DATE oy 3 TIME Y
POSTING DATE
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°" WEEK .~

2 P WEEK

3RPWEEK
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 Company___ o o ‘1\‘)35\\\\ wrages D
ey ‘3“&‘ °b°t§\“ ‘5‘0'353\ C aeva -Jm\mlm\@ o
o RE &‘(\lw\\(\\m\Q A\t rLD\Q M- \Q‘a\% toard: LW’BF 6’1‘1‘16

B {_] Llrge,ﬂt TiFor Rewew CI Piease Pepiy [ Picase Re:_;y_cle | JZ| Ongmal willbe maﬂed

 NOTESAYESSAGE: |

s b MR TN S it Anuuunandy

- NOTE: X you have d::fﬁculty recexvmg t]:us transmzttal ple:ase call (412) _81 172: ’Ihank
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" THIS FACSIMILE CONTAINS PRIVILEGED AND: CONPJDENTIAL INFORMATION INTENDED FOR THE USE DF THE ABOVE NAMED
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PROHIBITED BY LAW. IF YOU RECENVE THIS FACSIMILE IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY THE ABOVE BY TELEPHONE OR RETURN THE
| ORIGINAL FACSIMILE BY THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE. THANK YOL. _




SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution {(Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2010CV1926

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 26, 2011
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten {10) days after said filing, uniess
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in Scott Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner at the east side of the public road leading from Espy to Lightstreet, baing the northwest corner of
lot now or formerly of Charles Shoemaker, and running thence along the said side public road, known as Edgar Avenue, Notth 26
degrees 15 minutes West, 80 feet to an iren pin corner; thence along the southern line of ot now or formerly of Chester
Wintersteen, North 63 degrees 45 minutes East, 200 feet to an iron pin corner; thence along other lands now or formerly of WK
Creasy, South 26 degrees 15 minutes East, 60 feet to an iron pin corner; and thence along the said line of lot now or farmerly of
Charles Shoemaker, South 83 degrees 45 minutes West, 200 feet to the iron pin corner, and place of BEGINNING. WHEREON is
erected a dwelling house, garage and patio.

Having erected thereon a dwelling known as 250 Edgar Avenue, Bloomsburg, PA 17815,

Tax Parcel # 31,04A-022-00,000.

Being the same premises which Sandra B. Davis by her deed dated 02/01/2006 and recorded 03/01/2006 in the Recorder's Office
of Columbia County, Pennsylvania in the Deed Book 20060 page 1974 granted and conveyed unto Joan A. Intintolo.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 250 EDGAR AVENUE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 05E-03-102

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of JOAN A INTINTOLOQ in suit of J.S. BANK NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bhid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight(8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TQ PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is foeund fiable for damages. f proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

VITT! AND VITTI AND ASSOCIATES, P.C. TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PITTSBURGH, PA COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania

el it meend Vedase oo



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENN S?’LVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

U. S. Bank Naticnal Association, as Successor ) NO: 2016-CV-1926
Trustee to Bank of America, N.A. as successor )
by merger to LaSalle Bank, N.A., as Trustee for )
Merrill Lynch First Franklin Mortgage Loan Trust, )
Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2007-3 )
Plaintiff, )
V8. )
Joan A. Intintolo, }
Defendant. )

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in Scott Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iton pin corner at the east side of the public road leading from Espy to Lightstreet,
being the northwest corner of lot now or formerly of Charles Shoemaker, and running thence along the
said side public road, known as Edgar Avenue, Notth 26 degrees 15 minuies West, 60 feet to an iron pin
corner; thence along the southern line of lot now or formerly of Chester Wintersteen, North 63 degrees
45 minutes Bast, 200 feet to an iron pin corner; thence along other Jands now or formerly of W.K. Creasy,
South 26 degrees 15 minutes East, 60 feet to an iron pin comer; and thence along the said line of lot now
or formerly of Charles Shoemaker, South 63 degrees 45 minutes West, 200 feet to the iron pin cormer, and
place of BEGINNING. WHEREON is erected a dwelling house, garage and patio.

Having erccted thereon a dwellfing known as 250 Bdgar Avenue, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.
Tax Parcel # 31,04A-022-00,000.
Being the same premises whick Sandra B. Davis by ber deed dated 02/01/2006 and recorded 03/01/2006

i1 the Recorder's Office of Columbia County, Pennsylvania in the Deed Book 20060 page 1974 granted
and conveyed unto Joan A. Intintolo.



NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF
REAL ESTATE PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL
PROCEDURE 3129.1

TO: Joan A. Intintolo
408 Catherine Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

AND: ALL LIEN HOLDERS

TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of the above Writ of Execution issued cut of the Court of Comimon
Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to the Sheniff of Columbia County, directed, there will be
exposed to Public Sale in Columbia County Courthouse on , 2011 at 9:00 A.M., the
following described real estate, of which Joan A. Intintolo are owners or reputed owners:

The real cstate, which is the subject matter of the Complaint, is situate in Scott Township. Columbia
County, Pennsylvania. HET a dwg k/a 250 Edgar Avenue, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, Tax Parcel # 31,04A-
022-00,000.

The said Writ of Execution has issued on a judgment in the mortgage foreclosure action of U.S.
Bank, et al, vs. Joan A. Intintolo at 2010-CV-1926 in the amount of $168,966.57.

Claims against property must be filed at the Office of the Sheriff b efore above sale date.
C)aims to proceeds must be made with the Office of the Sheriff before the sale date.

Schedule of Distribution will be filed with the Office of the Sheriff no later than thirty (30) days
from sale date.

Exceptions to Distribution or a Petition to Set Aside the Sale must be filed with the Office of the
Sheriff no later than ten (10) days from the date when Schedule of Distribution is filed in the Office of the
Sheriff.

The Wrt of Execution has been issued because there is a judgment against you. It may causc your
property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights fo prevent your property from
being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights
you must act promptly.



VOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE AND THE WRIT OF EXECUTION TO YOUR
LAWYER AT ONCE. IFYOUDO NOT HAVE A TAWYER OR CANNOT A¥FORD ONE, GO
70 OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN

GET LEGAL ADVICE.

SUSOUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
36 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(717) 784-8760

Voumay have legal rights to prevent the Sheriff's Sale and the loss of your property. In order to

exercise fhose rights, prompt action on your part {s necessary. A lawyermey be able to help you.

Von may have the tight to prevent or delay the Sheriffs Sale by filing, before the gale ocoms, 8
petition to open or strike the judgment or a pefition to stay the execution. '

If fhe judgment was antered becanse-you did not file with the Court any defense or objection you
might have within twenty (20) days after service of the Complaint for Mortgage Foreclosure and Notice
10 Defend, you may have the right to have the judgment opened in you,prompily file a pefition with the
Court alleging & valid defense and a reasonsble excuss for filing to file the defense on time. If {he
judgment is opened, the SherifPs Sale would ordinarily be delayed pending s trial of the issue of whether
the Plaintiff has a valid claim to foreclose the Mortgage.

You may also have the ﬁght to have the judgment stricken if the Sheriff has not made 2 valid
retumn of service of fhe Complaint and Notice to Defend or if the judgment was entered before twenty (20)
deys after service or in certain other events. To exercise this ight, you would have to file a petition to

 sirike the judgment.

Von may also have the fight to petition the Court to stay of delay the execution and the Sheriffs
gale if you cen show & defect in the Writ of Execution or service or demonstrate any other legal or

equiteble right.

You may also have the right to have the SherifPs Sale set aside if the property is sold for a grossly
inadequate price or if there ate defacts in the Sheriff's Sale. To exercise this right, you should file 2
petition with the Court after the sale and before the Sheriff s delivered his Deed to the property. The
Sheyiff will deliver the Deed ifno petition to set aside the sale s filed within ten (10) days from the date
when the Schedule of Distribution is fled in the Office of the Sherif ' y

\gBuis P. Vitti, Bsquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
215 Fourth Avenue
Pittsbureh, PA 15222
(412) 2811725

s» THIS FIRM I8 A DEBI COLLECTOR ATTEMETING TO COLLECT A DERT, ANY
INFORMATION WE OBTAIN WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU BAVE PREVIOUSLY
RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS NOT AND SHOULD
NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY ENFORCEMENT

OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.*




Z011/FRL 0Z:48 PM F. 002

such person of such levy or attachment, .

‘therecf; and the Sheriff is hereby relezsed Zxom =11

WATVER OF WA‘I‘CMN/WAIVER CF INSURANCE - Any Deputy Sheriff 13\;?1 'rlc:. uporn
or zZttaching any property under which writ may lezve szame without =

wztchman, in custody of whoever is found in possassion. after notifvine
without lidbility on the vart o

sEherifif to =nv ';3'1 2intifF herein Tor =zny laos
of zny such Troverty bczzorc sheviff's sz
s n

Fht

such - deputy <r. the
destruction  or removal

niid-'m O

wort o~

tha p;rﬂme*ty qescrlbea in the zbove executicn by dmsurznce, whi

insursnces is hersby waived.




JIL/75/

2001/FR] 02:48 T

“Joan A, Intirtols, )

COMMONWEALTH OF
" COUNTY 039' 2

.. BEFOREma, ﬂ:mmﬁermgnedanﬂcrmy pmonaﬂyappearbdM ﬁ ! g &d] lcgﬁgmg :
duty swom according to law, deposes and says that he 1 advised and'bd:msﬁatDEFENDANT{S)

e AN M LgEERERAEE e s - Lo mEA W AR B e o= MMM 4R RS o o - L L T L L

IN 'IHE COUIR.T OF CD:M]\G.'ON PLEAS OF CD'LUMBIA. COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA
GI‘WL DIVISION

Us BsnkNaﬂonaI Asshcia:im, an mmsdr
TrEe 15 Bugk of Arnering 3 A 0 maawseor

. by merper to LaSella Bank, T, A., as Trustee for

3

3

ML&@M!MWMM ’ Coa )
Morigage Laan Asget-Backed Certificates, Saties 2007.3 )

_ e . T Plaintiff, S

' Daferdmt. . j

is/are 1ot presently in the acfive military service of the United States of America and not menibers

of the Arnty of the United Btmtes, United Smtesfﬂwy, the Marine Corps. or the CoasthanLand .
ot officers of the Public Health Service detailed by prope:” anthinrity for duty with the Army or

Wavy; nor engaged in any sciive military smm&dywﬂhmmhﬁzymnamlum}smmd

by the Serviee Mermbers Civil Relief Act of 2004 and designsted thereifi as military sezvice, and to

fhe best of this affient's nowledge isfare not mhstedmmlrtary.smO_c apvered by said act, and that
the averments bersin sst fixth, Fhsofer as fhsy ave within his knowledge, are carrest, and tros; and
ingofar as they are based -on information Teceived from others, are trus and carrect as he verly
belioves. Tn the slternative, Should the defendent(s) e cunreally serving in the military the Service

Memibers Relief Act dozs not apply 2 the mortgage in quesfion did not exiginats hafore the period.
of the Service Meribers military service and is sm&dhyammtgagepmmm S0U.B.C, App~

£533 fomaﬂy cited as 50118.C, App §532 (a3 (1)(2)-
"Tiis Affdavitis made mmder fhe provisions of fe Service Members Civil Relief Actof2004.

SWORN %0 and subseribed CARME( MARTINEZ

RN GCommisslon # 1906283 %
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of _ﬂaﬁ{_; 2011
Notary Piiblic %
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Document Receipt

Trans # 32379 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 71292011
Ship to: 32379
NCQO PORTFCOLIO MANAGEMENT
1804 WASHINGTON BOULEVARD Tracking #: 9171924291001000010241
Doc Ref #: 111ED2011

BALTIMORE MD 21230



Document Receipt

Trans # 32380 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 742942011
Ship to: 32380
COMMONWEALTH OF PA-DPW
PC BOX 8016 Tracking #: 9171924291001000010258
Doc Ref #: 111ED2011

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt
Trans # 32381 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 7/29/2011
Ship to: 32381
PENNSYLVANIA DEPT OF REVENUE
PO BOX 281061 Tracking #: §171924291001000013265
Doc Ref #:

HARRISBURG PA 17128

111ED2011



Document Receipt

Trans # 32382 Carrier f service:  POST 2PM 72942011

Ship to: COP
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE

Tracking #: 9171924291001000010272
DEPARTMENT 281230
Doc Ref #: 111ED2011

HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 32383 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 7292011
Ship to; FAIR
OFFICE OF F.ALR.
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE Tracking #: 9171924291001000010289
PO BOX 8016
Doc Ref #: 111ED2011

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 32384 Carrier { service: POST 2PM 7128/2011
Ship to: SBA
U.S. Small Business Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
OFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: 9171924291001000010296

1150 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref #: T11ED2011

KING OR FA 18406
PRUSSIA



Document Receipt

Trans # 32385 Carrier / servige:

Ship to: IRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

PHILADELPHIA PA 18106

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

7/29/2011

8171924291001000010302

111ED2011



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DFVISION

U. S. Bank National Association, as successor Yy NO: 2010-CV-1926

Trustee to Bank of America, N.A. as successor )
by merger to LaSalle Bank, N.A., as Trustee for )
Merrill Lynch First Franklin Mortgage Loan Trust, )
Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2007-3 )

Plaintiff, ) ]

Vs. ) } ) /
Joan A. Intintolo, )
Defendant. )

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

U.S. Bank, National Association, et al, Plaintift in the above action, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe
for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at 408
Catherine Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Name: Address (Piease indicate if this
: cannot be reasonably ascertained)

Joan A. Intintolo 408 Cathenne Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Name: Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

Same as No. 1 above.

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on
the real property to be sold:

Name: Address (Please indicate 1f this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

NCO Portfolio Management 1804 Washington Blvd
assignee of Citibank Baltimore, MD 21230



/

g Commonwealth of PA -DPW

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name

Sandra B. Davis

Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

434 Market Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

5. Name and address of every other persen who has any record lien on the property:

Name

Nomne

Address (Please indicate 1f this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the
property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name

None

Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the saie:

Name

Tax Coliector of Scott Township

Scott Township Authority

United Water of PA

Clerk of Courts
Criminal/Civil Division

Tax Claim Bureau of Columbia County

Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be rcasonably ascertained)

2626 Old Burwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

350 Tenny Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

90 lrondale Ave
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

P.O. Box 8016
Harrisburg, PA 171035

P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



Court of Common Pleas of P.O.Box 380
Columbia County Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Domestic Relations Division

PA Dept. of Sheriff Sales Dept. #281230

Bureau of Compliance Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
Pennsylvania Department of Revenue Inheritance Tax Dept.

Office of Chief Counsel P.O. Box 281061

Harrisburg, PA 17128

Tenant/Occupant 408 Catherine Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. ! understand that false statements herein are made subject to the

penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

July 26, 2011
Date

Tuis P. Vitti, Esquie
Attomey for Plaintiff
SWORN TO and subscribed

before me this 26th day

of July. 2011.

i\_’}, liedes

Notary Publict




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA '

U.S. Bank, National Association, as
successor trustee to Bank of America, N.A.
as successor by merger to LaSalle Bank,
N.A., as Trustee for Merrill Lynch First
Franklin Mortgage Loan Trust, Mortgage
Loan Assef-Backed Certificates, Series
2007-3,

Plaintiff,

V8.

Joan A, Intintolo,

Defendants.

CIVIL DIVISION -~
EQE“H'i?ﬂ\‘hk\t
NQO.  2010-CV-1926

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF
EXECUTION AND AFFIDAVIT OF
LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

Code MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Filed on behalf of
Plaintiff

Counsel of record for this
party:

Louis P. Vitii, Esquire :
Supreme Court #01072 P

20
A o]
Vitti & Vitti & Assoc., P.C. 2%
215 Fourth Avenue :5";: -
Pittsburgh, PA 15222 >3 o
o5 o
e p

(412) 281-1725

LAY ONUR SO



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

U. 8. Bank National Association, as successor NQO: 2010-CV-1926
Trustee to Bank of America, N.A. as successor
by merger to LaSalle Bank, N.A., as Trustee for
Merrill Lynch First Franklin Mortgage Loan Trust,
Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2007-3
Plaintiff,
Vs,
Joan A. Intintolo,
Defendant.

1, Louis P, Vitti, do hereby swear that, to the best of my knowledge, information and belief,
the Defendant(s), is/are the owners of the real property on which the Plaintiff seeks to execute . That the

Defendants' iast known address is 408 Catherine Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

SWORN TO and subscribed
before me this 26th day of

Juty, 2011.

Notary Public  \




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

U. S. Bank National Association, as successor } NO: 2010-CV-1926
Trustee to Bank of America, N.A. as successor )
by merger to LaSalle Bank, N.A., as Trustee for )
Merrill Lynch First Franklin Mortgage Loan Trust, )
Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2007-3 )
Plaintiff, )
VS. )
Joan A. Intintolo, )
Detendant. )

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in Scott Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner at the east side of the public road leading from Espy to Lightstrest,
being the northwest corner of lot now or formerly of Charles Shoemaker, and running thence along the
said side public road, known as Edgar Avenue, North 26 degrees 135 minutes West, 60 feet to an iron pin
comer; thence along the southern tine of lot now or formerly of Chester Wintersteen, North 63 degrees
45 minutes East, 200 feet to an iron pin corner; thence along other lands now or formerly of W.K. Creasy,
South 26 degrees 15 minutes East, 60 feet to an iron pin corner; and thence along the said line of lot now
or formerly of Charles Shoemaker. South 63 degrees 45 minutes West, 200 feet to the iron pin corner, and
place of BEGINNING. WHEREON is erected 2 dwelling house, garage and patio.

Having erected thereon a dwelling known as 408 Catherine Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Tax Parcel # 05E-03-102.

Being the same premises which Sandra B. Davis by her deed dated 02/01/2006 and recorded 03/01/2006
in the Recorder's Office of Columbia County, Pennsylvania in the Deed Book 20060 page 1974 granted
and conveyed unto Joan A. Intintolo.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

U. S. Bank National Association, as successor YNO: 2010-CV-1926
Trustee to Bank of America, N.A. as successor )
by merger to LaSalle Bank, N.A., as Trustee for )
Merrill Lynch First Franklin Mortgage Loan Trust, )
Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2007-3 )
Plaintiff, )

VS. )

Joan A. Intintolo, )
Defendant. )

AFFIDAVIT
I, Louis P. Vitti, hereby certify that as representative of U.S. Bank, et al, am familiar with the
above-captioned casc and various servicing activities related thereto and that the provisions of the laws
of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and specifically, Act 91 of 1983, have been complied with in the

above-captioned case.

=87is P. Vitti, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

SWORN to and subscribed
before me this 26th day

of July, 2011.

{ Do (L

7‘\\T'éo"{ary Public




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

U. . Bank National Association, as successor Yy NQ: 2010-CV-1926
Trustee to Bank of America, N.A. as suCcessor )
by merger to LaSalle Bank, N.A., as Trustee for )
Merrill Lynch First Franklin Mortgage Loan Trust, )
Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2007-3 )
Plaintiff, )

VS, )

Joan A. Intintole, )
Defendant. )

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

17.S. Bank, National Association, et al, Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe
for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at 408
Catherine Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815,

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s}):

Name: Address (Please indicate if this
- cannot be reasonably ascertained)

Joan A. Intintolo 408 Catherine Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

7 Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Name: Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

Same as No. 1 above.

3 Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on
the real property to be sold:

Name: Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

NCO Portfolio Management 1804 Washington Blvd
assignee of Citihank Baltimore, MD 21230



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

Sandra B. Davis 434 Market Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

None

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the
property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

None

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

. Name Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

Tax Collector of Scott Township 2626 Old Burwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

Scott Township Authority 350 Tenny Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

United Water of PA 90 Irondale Ave
Bloomsburg, PA 178153
Commonwealth of PA -DPW P.0O.Box 8016
Harrisburg, PA 17105
Clerk of Courts P.O. Box 380
Criminal/Civil Division Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Tax Claim Bureau of Columbia County 35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815



Court of Common Pileas of P.O. Box 380
Columbia County Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Domestic Relations Division

PA Dept. of Sheriff Sales Dept. #281230

Bureau of Comphance Hamrisburg, PA 171281230
Pennsylvania Department of Revenue . Inherntance Tax Dept.

Office of Chief Counsel P.O. Box 281061

Hamsburg, PA 17128

Tenant/Occupant 408 Catherine Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the

penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Julv 26, 2011
Date

uis P. Vitti, Esqui
Attorney for Plaintiff

SWORN TO and subscribed

before me this 26th day

of July, 2011.

\, s re

Notary Public*




NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF
REAL ESTATE PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL
PROCEDURE 3129.1

TO: Joan A. Intintolo
408 Catherine Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

AND: ALL LIEN HOLDERS

TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of the above Writ of Execution issued out of the Court of Common
Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to the Sheriff of Columbia County, directed, there will be
exposed to Public Sale in Columbia County Courthouse on , 2011 at 9:00 A.M., the
following described real estate, of which Joan A. Intintolo are owners or reputed owners:

The real estate, which is the subject matter of the Complaint, is situate in Scott Township.
Columbia County, Pennsyivania. HET a dwg k/a 408 Catherine Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, Tax Parcel
# 05E-03-102.

The said Writ of Execution has issued on a judgment in the mortgage foreclosure action of U S.
Bank, et al, vs. Joan A. Intintolo at 2010-CV-1926 in the amount of $168,966.57.

Claims against property must be filed at the Office of the Sheriff before above sale date.
Claims to proceeds must be made with the Office of the Sheriff before the sale date.

Schedule of Distribution will be filed with the Office of the Sheriff no later than thirty {30) days
from sale date.

Exceptions to Distribution or a Petition to Set Aside the Sale must be filed with the Office of the
Sheriff no later than ten (10) days from the date when Schedule of Distribution 1s filed in the Office of the
Sheriff.

The Writ of Execution has been issued because there is a judgment against you. It may cause your
property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent your property from
being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights
you must act promptly.



YOU SHOULD  KE THIS NOTICE AND THE Wk _ OF EXECUTION TO YOUR
LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO
TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN
GET LEGAL ADVICE.

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
36 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(717) 784-8760

You may have iegal rights to prevent the Sheriff's Sale and the Joss of your property. In order to
exercise those rights, prompt action on your part is necessary. A lawyer may be able to help vou.

You may have the right to prevent or delay the Sheriff's Sale by filing, before the sale occurs, a
petition to open or strike the judgment or a petition to stay the execution.

If the judgment was entered because you did not file with the Court any defense or objection you
might have within twenty (20) days after service of the Complaint for Mortgage Foreclosure and Notice
to Defend, you may have the right to have the judgment opened in you promptly file a petition with the
Court alleging a valid defense and a reasonable excuse for failing to file the defense on time. If the
judgment is opened, the Sheriff's Sale would ordinarily be delayed pending a trial of the issue of whether
the Plaintiff has a valid claim to foreclose the Mortgage.

You may also have the right to have the judgment stricken if the Sheriff has not made a valid
return of service of the Complaint and Notice to Defend or if the judgment was entered before twenty (20}
days after service or in certain other events, To exercise this right, you would have to file a petition to
strike the judgment.

You may also have the right to petition the Court to stay or delay the cxecution and the Sheriff's
Sale 1f'you can show a defect in the Writ of Execution or service or demonstrate any other legal or
equitable right,

You may also have the right to have the Sheriff's Sale set aside if the property is sold for a grossly
inadequate price or if there are defects in the Sheriffs Sale. To exercise this right, you should file a
petition with the Court after the sale and before the Sheriff has delivered his Deed to the property. The
Sheriff will deliver the Deed if no petition to set aside the sale is filed within ten (10) days from the date
when the Schedule of Distribution is filed in the Office of the Sherif __ o

fuis P. Vitti, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
215 Fourth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
(412) 281-1725

** THIS FIRM 1S A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT. ANY
INFORMATION WE OBTAIN WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY
RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS NOT AND SHOULD
NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY ENFORCEMENT
OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY. **



SHERIFF'S DIRECTIONS

TO: SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

RE: U.S. Bank, et al, vs. Joan A. Intintolo

NO: 2010-CV-1926

KINDLY: SERVE the Defendant(s), Joan A. Intintolo, or the Adult Member in charge at the time of

service at the address listed below:

408 Catherine Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ATTORNEY: Louis P. Vitti, Esquire
215 Fourth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
(412) 281-1725 DATE: 07/26/2011

REPORT OF DEPUTY SHERIFF:

SERVICE UPON:
DATE OF SERVICE:
PLACE SERVED:

e 3 e e s o o o o o o sk ok S ok ke e ok e e e e o g sk o e o e o e ks s sk st ok she s s o okosk ok ok sk Aok St ek ok ok

SERVICE NOT MADE DUE TO:

ATTEMPTS MADE:
DATE OF REPORT:

BY:

Deputy Sheriff



SHERIFF'S DIRECTIONS

TO: SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

RE: U.S. Bank, et al, vs. Joan A. Intintolo

NO: 2010-CV-1926

KINDLY: PLEASE Post the Handbill at the address listed below:

408 Catherine Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ATTORNEY: Lous P. Vitii, Esquire
215 Fourth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
(412) 281-1725 DATE: 07/26/2011

REPORT OF DEPUTY SHERIFF:

SERVICE UPON:
DATE OF SERVICE:
PLACE SERVED:

ok e ke ke ot S ok s ok o5 o of o ok s sk e s ke o e 3 e o o o o ok o o o ke e ke ok ok ok o sk e ok o of ook s sk sk e e sk sk sk kok sk ok ok ok

SERVICE NOT MADE DUE TO:

ATTEMPTS MADE:
DATE OF REPORT:

BY:

Deputy Sheriff



Date: 7/29/2011 Columbia County Court of Common Pieas NO. 00056343
Time: 10:52 AM Receipt Page 1 of 1

Recaived of; \_z’_i_lti and Vitti__& Ass0C _ o ) N 15.00

_Fitteen and 00/100 Dollars _ _ . i

Case: 2010-Cv-0001926-MF Plaintiff: U S Bank National Association vs. Joan Intintolo Amount
Judgment Fee-Defaults, Non Pros, Revivals, Summary Judg. 15.00
Total; 15.00

Chock: 22347
Payment Melhod: Check Tami Kline, Prothonotary

Amount Tendered: 15.00
By: . _ —_—
Deputy Clerk

Clerk: CBELLO



Date: 7/29/2011 Columbia County Court of Common Pleas NO. 0005344
Time: 11:08 AM Receipt Page 1ol 1

Received of: y_itt and Vitti a_md Assoc _ _ _ EB_ 25.00

Twenty-Five and 00/100 Dollars

Case; 2011-ED-0000111- Piaintiff: US Bank National Association vs. Joan Inlintolo Amount
Wit of Execution 25.00
Total: 25.00

Check: 22347
Payment Method: Check Tami Kline, Prathonotary
Amounl Tendered:

[
)
o
o

By: __ . . . —
Deputy Clerk

Clerk: CBELLO
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